Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 18

		Document	Page 1 of 18	
Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
DIS	STRICT OF SOUTH CAROLI	NA		
Ca	se number (if known)	C	hapter <b>11</b>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Check if this an amended filing
V(	ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individuals  a separate sheet to this form. On the top of the document, Instructions for Bankruptcy F	of any additional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Boulevard Entertainment Greenville,	LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Blues Boulevard Jazz		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45-5434120		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addres business	s, if different from principal place of
		300 River Street, Suite 203 Greenville, SC 29601	Greenville, So	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Numb	er, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Greenville County	Location of pri	ncipal assets, if different from principal
		Sound	300 River Stro Suite 203 Gre	eet enville, SC 29601
			Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

6.

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 18 Case number (if known)

	Document	Pay
Debtor	Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC	3

	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Health Care ☐ Single Asse ☐ Railroad (as ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity	t Real Es defined (as defi Broker ( nk (as de	es (as defined in 11 U.state (as defined in 11 U.s.C. § 101(44 ned in 11 U.s.C. § 10° as defined in 11 U.s.C. § 7	U.S.C. § (1)) (1(53A)) (2. § 101(6	101(51B))		
		☐ Investment	entity (as		d or poole		cle (as defined in 15 U	.S.C. §80a-3)
		investment :	auvisoi (	as defined in 15 U.S.0	J. 800D-ZI	(a)(11))		
				can Industry Classifica urts.gov/four-digit-nation			at best describes debt <u>s</u> .	or.
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one:  Chapter 7  Chapter 9  Chapter 11.	•	are less than \$2,566 The debtor is a smal business debtor, atta statement, and feder procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed. Acceptances of the paccordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is require Exchange Commissia attachment to Voluni (Official Form 201A)	,050 (amo I business ach the ma ral income C. § 1116 with this p plan were J.S.C. § 1 ad to file p on accord tary Petitic with this	ount subject to adjust a debtor as defined ost recent balance to tax return or if all si(1)(B). Solicited prepetition are in the interest of t	ustment on 4/01/19 and in 11 U.S.C. § 101(5) sheet, statement of or of these documents do on from one or more classical contractions. The statement of the securities is supplied to the securities of the securities is supplied to the securities in the securities is supplied to the securities.	o not exist, follow the asses of creditors, in  (Q) with the Securities and change Act of 1934. File the
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	□ No. ■ Yes.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		rict of South	When	10/29/15	Case number	15-05775-hb
	separate list.	District		Dillia	When	10/20/10	Case number	10 00170 115
					_			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.						
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debtor					Relationship	
	attach a separate list	District			When		Case number, if	known

Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 18 Case number (if known)

11	Why is the case filed in	Check :	all that appl	V.					
• • • •	this district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately							
					or for a longer part of such 180 days than				
			\ bankruptc	y case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
	have possession of any real property or personal	☐ Yes.	Answer h	pelow for each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why do	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			☐ It pos	es or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	azard to public health or safety.			
			What	is the hazard?					
			☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.						
			☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for examp livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).						
			□ Other						
			Where is	s the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the pr	operty insured?					
			□ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and administrative information								
13.	Debtor's estimation of	-	Check one	:					
	available funds		■ Funds v	vill be available for di	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
			☐ After an	y administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available t	o unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1-49	)		☐ 1,000-5,000	25,001-50,000			
	or cultors	☐ 50-9			☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100.000			
		☐ 100- ☐ 200-			<b>1</b> 0,001-23,000	inore traintou,000			
		<b>L</b> 200-	-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 -	\$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,	,001 - \$100,	,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500	·	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 n	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 -	\$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			,001 - \$100	,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		\$500	0,001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Page 4 of 18 Case number (if known) Document

**Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC** Debtor

Na

	Request	for Relief,	Declaration,	and	Signatures
--	---------	-------------	--------------	-----	------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 1, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY

**Managing Member** 

X	/ /s/ Mark A. Sullivan	Mark A. Sullivan	
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name	
	Title Managing Member		

#### 18. Signature of attorney

/s/ Robert H. Cooper		Date July 1, 2016
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY
Robert H. Cooper		
Printed name		
The Cooper Law Firm		
Firm name		
150 Milestone Way, Ste. B		
Greenville,, SC 29615		
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
Contact phone <b>864-271-9911</b>	Email address	thecooperlawfirm@thecooperlawfirm.com

#5670 SC Bar number and State Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 18

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of South Carolina

In re	Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Mark A. Sullivan, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the 1st day of July, 2016.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Limited Liability Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Mark A. Sullivan, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Limited Liability Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Mark A. Sullivan, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Limited Liability Company in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

authori	zed and directed to em	ploy Robert H. Cooper, attorney a	and the law firm of The Cooper	Law Firm to represent
the Lin	nited Liability Compan	y in such bankruptcy case."		
Date _	7/1/16	Signed	/s/ Mark A. Sullivan	Sull.
_		-	Mark A. Sullivan	

Be It Further Resolved, that Mark A. Sullivan, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is

Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 18

Resolution of Board of Directors of Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Limited Liability Company to file a voluntary petition in the the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Mark A. Sullivan, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Limited Liability Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Mark A. Sullivan, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Limited Liability Company in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Res	olved, that Mark A. Sullivan	ı, Managing Member 01 1	this Lim	uted Liability Compar	y is
authorized and directed t	o employ Robert H. Cooper	, attorney and the law	firm of	The Cooper Law Firm to	represent
the Limited Liability Cor	mpany in such bankrupte	y case.		$\circ$	_
-1/1		Signed M	1	V. all	
Date 7/1/16		Signed	<b>~0</b>	succ	

Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 18

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of South Carolina

In re	Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC		Case No.	
	·	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSA	ATION OF ATTO	RNEY FOR D	EBTOR(S)
	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), sompensation paid to me within one year before the filing of be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or	I certify that I am the atto	orney for the above na cy, or agreed to be pai	med debtor(s) and that d to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	25,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received			9,283.00
	Balance Due			15,717.00
2.	<b>1,717.00</b> of the filing fee has been paid.			
3.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	☐ Debtor ☐ Other (specify): Mark A. S	ullivan		
4.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
5.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensa	ation with any other perso	on unless they are mer	nbers and associates of my law firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of			
6.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render	r legal service for all aspe	ects of the bankruptcy	case, including:
	<ul> <li>a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering</li> <li>b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement</li> <li>c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and</li> <li>d. [Other provisions as needed]</li> <li>Negotiations with secured creditors to redu motions pursuant to 11 USC 522(f)(2)(A) for</li> </ul>	nt of affairs and plan whi nd confirmation hearing, uce to market value; e	ch may be required; and any adjourned he xemption planning	arings thereof;
7.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee doo Representation of the debtors in any discha preparation and filing of reaffirmation agree proceeding.	argeability actions, ju-	dicial lien avoidan	
	C	ERTIFICATION		
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreenkruptcy proceeding.	reement or arrangement f	or payment to me for	representation of the debtor(s) in
_J	uly 1, 2016	/s/ Robert H. Co		
L	Oate (	Robert H. Coop Signature of Attor		
		The Cooper Lav	v Firm	
		150 Milestone V Greenville,, SC		
			ax: 864-232-5236	
			rm@thecooperlaw	firm.com
		Name of law firm		

### LOCAL OFFICIAL FORM 1007-1(b) TO SC LBR 1007-1

# **United States Bankruptcy Court District of South Carolina**

		District of South Car	uiiia	
In re	Boulevard Entertainment Greenvill	le, LLC	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CERTIFIC	ATION VERIFYING CF	REDITOR MATRIX	,
CM/EC	The above named debtor, or attornately Rule 1007-1 that the master maces of the conventionally filed in a type ation to, the debtor's schedules, statement	ailing list of creditors submitted hard copy scannable format	ed either on computer d which has been compa	iskette, electronically filed via ared to, and contains identical
	Master mailing list of creditors subm	itted via:		
	(a) computer dis	kette		
	(b) scannable has (number of sheets submitted			
	(c) X electronic versi	on filed via CM/ECF		
Date:	July 1, 2016	/s/ Mark A. Sullivan		
		Mark A. Sullivan/Mana Signer/Title	aging Member	
Date:	July 1, 2016	/s/ Robert H. Cooper		
		Signature of Attorney		
		Robert H. Cooper #56		
		The Cooper Law Firm 150 Milestone Way, S		
		Greenville,, SC 29615	.c. D	
		864-271-9911 Fax: 86	64-232-5236	
		Typed/Printed Name/A	.ddress/Telephone	

#5670 SC

District Court I.D. Number

AIA/Promotional Authority, LLC c/o John Stelling 300 Summerplace Way Greer SC 29650

ALSCO P.O. Box 668088 Charlotte NC 28266

Babb & Brown, PC (Quality Air, LLC) 505 West Butler Road Greenville SC 29607

Ballantine 322 Rhett Street P.O. Box 476 Greenville SC 29602

BNC Bank P.O. Box 1148 Thomasville NC 27360

Brandon Keith Poston, Esquire Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough PO Box 11070 Columbia SC 29211

Carol Hicks (Deceased)

Charles Singley P.O. Box 24194 Greenville SC 29616

City of Greenville Office of City Attorney P.O. Box 2207 206 S. Main Street Greenville SC 29602

Clarence West 103 Overlook Ct. Easley SC 29642 Community Works Attn: Archie Johnson 107 West Antrim Drive Greenville SC 29607

Corey Robinson 1 Chick Springs Road Suite 3078 Greenville SC 29609

Corporation Service Company 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield IL 62703

Douglas Cureton 244 Chancellors Park Court Simpsonville SC 29681

Edgefield Holdings, LLC c/o Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP PO Box 1509 Columbia SC 29202-1509

Eugene F. Rogers P.O. Box 100200 Columbia SC 29202-3200

Folster Fox 100 McArthur Street Easley SC 29642

Fred Garrett Watkins, Garrett & Woods 1011 Augusta Street Greenville SC 29605

GFH LLP CPA 800 E. Washington Street Suite D Greenville SC 29601

GFS Global, Inc. 10161 Park Run Drive Suite 120 Las Vegas NV 89145 Greenville County Tax Collector 301 University Ridge Suite 700 Greenville SC 29601

Greenville News Attn: Paul Cook 21210 Erwin Street Woodland Hills CA 91367

Harold Mims 201 Audobon Road Greenville SC 29609

Hughes Investments P.O. Box 1177 Greenville SC 29602

Hughes Investments dba River Walk Land, LLC P.O. Box 1177 Greenville SC 29602

Indexx Inc. dba Burco Promotional Printing 303 Haywood Road Greenville SC 29607

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346

James Alston 458 Colonial Terrace Hackensack NJ 07601

James I. Sullivan 3070 Highway 101 North Gray Court SC 29645

Jane Walker 162 Hamilton Avenue Passaic NJ 07555 Jennifer Wills 12 Wildflower Court Greenville SC 29615

Joe Brodus 100 Bennington Court Easley SC 29642

Joe Hill 204 Oakfern Drive Simpsonville SC 29681

John Williams, Jr. 126 East Cranberry Lane Greenville SC 29615

Justin Williams 104 Walnut Hill Easley SC 29642

Kirk Segars
c/o Roger Townsend & Thomas, PC
P.O. Box 100200
Columbia SC 29202

Mark Sullivan 1708 August Street Suite C-356 Greenville SC 29605

Marlin P.O. Box 13604 Philadelphia PA 19101-3604

Marvin & Beverly Ward 505 Spaulding Lake Drive Greenville SC 29615

Marvin's Produce 2819 Wade Hampton Blvd #101 Taylors SC 29687 Marvin's Produce 240 Genoble Road Greer SC 29651

Matt Foster 101 West Camperdown Way Greenville SC 29601

Michael Bailey 13 Avenue Julien Appt. C523 Clermont-Ferrand France 63000

Michael Woods 1760 Woodruff Road Greenville SC 29607

Michelin Development Company NEXT Innovation Center 411 University Ridge Suite B-7 Greenville SC 29601

Quality Air, LLC 279 Lakewood Drive Greenville SC 29607

Red River Ridge, LLC c/o CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale CA 91209-9071

Reid Hipp P.O. Box 391 Greenville SC 29602

Renita Owens, CPA, LLC 1441 Augusta Street Greenville SC 29605

Richard Hagins 9 Baronne Court Greer SC 29650 Rick Harris 319 Garlington Road Suite D3 Greenville SC 29615

Rivers Refrigeration, Inc. P.O. Box 5989 Greenville SC 29606

Robert Jones 616 North Main Street Greenville SC 29601

Robert Thomas 2525 Sandy Ford Road Chesnee SC 29323

SC Department of Employment & Workforce P.O. Box 995 Columbia SC 29202

SC Dept. of Rev & Tax P.O. Box 12265 Columbia SC 29211

Scott Stevens 250 Trade Street Greer SC 29651

SNAP Advances 497 Rockaway Ave. Suite 1 Valley Stream NY 11581

Stan Coster (Disputed) P.O. Box 476 Greenville SC 29601

Tango Capital 136 E. South Temple, Suite 2420 Salt Lake City UT 84111

Thayer Sullivan 1058 Durbn Road Fountain Inn SC 29644 The Red Agency, LLC 38 E. Ridgewood Avenue Suite 128 Ridgewood NJ 07450

Tony & Karen Knuckles 115A Southport Road Spartanburg SC 29306

Whaley Food Services & Repairs P.O. Box 615
Lexington SC 29071

Womble Carlyle Sandridge and Rice, LLP 650 South Main Street Suite 400 Greenville SC 29601

### Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 16 of 18

Fill in this infor	nation to identify the case			
Debtor name	<b>Boulevard Entertainme</b>			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA	_	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (	if known):		_	amended filing

### Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Edgefield Holdings, LLC c/o Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP PO Box 1509 Columbia, SC 29202-1509		Contractor services				\$239,099.00
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		940 & 941 Taxes				\$102,841.52
James I. Sullivan 3070 Highway 101 North Gray Court, SC 29645		Baby Grand Piano (\$15,000.00), Trubo Oven (\$100.00), Freezer (\$900.00), Refrigerator (\$900.00), 3 Small Coolers (\$400.00), 2 Beer Coolers (\$3,000.00),				\$55,000.00
Ballantine 322 Rhett Street P.O. Box 476 Greenville, SC 29602		Equipment				\$35,000.00
SC Department of Employment & Workforce P.O. Box 995 Columbia, SC 29202		Withholding Taxes				\$30,000.00

# Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 17 of 18

Debtor Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  Total claim, if Deduction for value Unsecured claim		
				partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
SC Dept. of Rev & Tax P.O. Box 12265 Columbia, SC 29211		Sales Tax & Liquor Tax				\$25,000.00
Community Works Attn: Archie Johnson 107 West Antrim Drive Greenville, SC 29607						\$15,000.00
Marlin P.O. Box 13604 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3604						\$11,000.00
Kirk Segars c/o Roger Townsend & Thomas, PC P.O. Box 100200 Columbia, SC 29202		Investor Claims that funds provided were in the form as a loan as opposed to purchase of membership interests	Disputed			\$10,000.00
Babb & Brown, PC (Quality Air, LLC) 505 West Butler Road Greenville, SC 29607						\$10,000.00
Hughes Investments P.O. Box 1177 Greenville, SC 29602		Commercial Lease Payments - \$6,000 Residential Lease Payments - \$1,300.				\$7,300.00
Womble Carlyle Sandridge and Rice, LLP 650 South Main Street Suite 400 Greenville, SC 29601		7.3222				\$7,000.00
SNAP Advances 497 Rockaway Ave. Suite 1 Valley Stream, NY 11581						\$6,500.00
GFH LLP CPA 800 E. Washington Street Suite D Greenville, SC 29601						\$5,000.00

# Case 16-03313-hb Doc 1 Filed 07/01/16 Entered 07/01/16 18:06:43 Desc Main Document Page 18 of 18

Debtor Boulevard Entertainment Greenville, LLC

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Fred Garrett Watkins, Garrett & Woods 1011 Augusta Street Greenville, SC 29605						\$5,000.00
GFS Global, Inc. 10161 Park Run Drive Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89145						\$5,000.00
City of Greenville Office of City Attorney P.O. Box 2207 206 S. Main Street Greenville, SC 29602		Hospitality Taxes				\$4,000.00
BNC Bank P.O. Box 1148 Thomasville, NC 27360		Bank Fees				\$3,800.00
Renita Owens, CPA, LLC 1441 Augusta Street Greenville, SC 29605						\$3,000.00
Greenville News Attn: Paul Cook 21210 Erwin Street Woodland Hills, CA 91367						\$3,000.00